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Philip Johnson

Environmental Contaminants Coordinator

U. S. Fish and Wildlife Service

1011 East Tudor Road

Anchorage, AK  99503

Tel: 907-786-3483; Fax: 907-786-3350

Email: philip_johnson@fws.gov

Denny Lassuy

Aquatic Nuisance Species Coordinator

U. S. Fish and Wildlife Service

1011 East Tudor Road

Anchorage, AK  99503

Tel: 907-786-3813; Fax: 907-786-3350

 E-mail: denny_lassuy@fws.gov

Region 6

Brian Wehausen

R6 IPM Coordinator – (ND, SD, NE, KS) - East

C/O Devils Lake Wetland Management District

P.O. Box 908

Devils Lake, ND 58301

Tel: 701-662-8611 ext. 335: Fax: 701-662-8612
Email: brian_wehausen@fws.gov
Lindy Garner

Regional Invasive Species and IPM Coordinator - (MT, WY, CO, UT) - West

U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service

922 Bootlegger Trail

Great Falls, MT  59404

Tel: 406/727-7400 x213; Cell:406/366-2426; Fax:406/727-7432

Lindy_Garner@fws.gov

Larry Gamble

Environmental Contaminants Coordinator

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

134 Union Blvd., 4th Floor

Lakewood, CO  80228

Tel: 303-236-7400, x261; Fax: 303-236-0027

E-mail: larry_gamble@fws.gov

Region 5
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Environmental Contaminants Coordinator

U. S. Fish and Wildlife Service

300 Westgate Center Dr.

Hadley, MA  01035-9589

Tel: 413-253-8659; Fax: 413-253-8482

E-mail: tim_fannin@fws.gov

Region 4

Whit Lewis

Regional IPM Coordinator

Hatchie National Wildlife Refuge

PO Box 1031

Brownsville, TN 38012

Tel: 731-772-0501 ext. 225; Fax: 731-772-7839

E-mail: whit_lewis@fws.gov

Bill Starkel

Environmental Contaminants Co-Coordinator

U. S. Fish and Wildlife Service

1875 Century Boulevard

Atlanta, GA  30345

Tel: 404-679-7094; Fax: 404-679-7081

E-mail: bill_starkel@fws.gov

Region 3

Kelly M. Hogan
Regional IPM Coordinator
Assistant Refuge Supervisor, Region 3

1 Federal Drive

Fort Snelling, MN 55111

Tel: 612-713-5140; Fax: 612-713-5286
E-mail: kelly_hogan@fws.gov
Region 2
W. Dean Heckathorn

Regional IPM Coordinator

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

Heyburn Lake Office

27349 W. Heyburn Lake Road

Kellyville, Oklahoma 74039-9615

Tel: 918-807-1151; Fax: 918-247-3715  

Email: dean_heckathorn@fws.gov

Laila Lienesch
Environmental Contaminants Coordinator
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service

P.O. Box 1306

500 Gold Avenue, SW., Room 4012

Albuquerque, NM 87103

Tel: 505-248-6494; Fax: 505-248-6788; Cell: 505-238-9927

Email: laila_lienesch@fws.gov
 SEQ CHAPTER \h \r 1April Fletcher

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

Division of Refuges 

P.O. Box 1306

Albuquerque, NM  87103

Tel: 505-248-6632; Fax: 505-248-6874

E-mail: april_fletcher@fws.gov
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Environmental Contaminants Coordinator

U. S. Fish and Wildlife Service

500 Gold Avenue, SW (P.O. Box 1306)

Albuquerque, NM 87103

Tel: 505-766-2914; Fax: 505-766-2289

E-mail: stephen_robertson@fws.gov

Region 1

Kevin Kilbride

US Fish and Wildlife Service

Branch of Refuge Biology

Division of Natural and Cultural Resources

1211 SE Cardinal Court, Suite 100

Vancouver, WA 98683

Tel: 360-604-2558; Fax: 360-604-2505

Email: kevin_kilbride@fws.gov
Don Steffeck

Chief, Division of Environmental Contaminants 

USFWS (ESEC) 911 NE 11th Ave.

Portland, OR 97232

Tel: 503-231-6223; Fax: 503-231-6243

Email: don_steffeck@fws.gov

CNO

James Haas (Klamath)

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

Environmental Contaminants Coordinator

California-Nevada Operations Office

2800 Cottage Way, Suite W-2606

Sacramento, CA 95825

(916) 414-6574/6486 (fax)

Email: james_haas@fws.gov
Marco Buske (Klamath and CNO)
IPM Specialist

Klamath Basin NWRC

4009 Hill Road

Tulelake, CA  96143

Phone: 530-667-2231; Fax: 530-667-8337
Email: marco_buske@fws.gov

Region 9

Mike Higgins

National Mosquito Management Coordinator

National Wildlife Refuge System

c/o Chesapeake Bay Field Office

U. S. Fish and Wildlife Service

177 Admiral Cochran Dr.




Annapolis, MD 21401 

Tel: 410-573-4520; Fax: 410-269-0832

Emaill: mike_j_higgins@fws.gov
Kelly Geer

National Database Guru

Division of Environmental Quality

U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service

4401 North Fairfax Drive, #322

Arlington, VA 22203

Tel: 703-358-2148: Fax: 703-358-1800 
Email: kelly_geer@fws.gov
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Environmental Contaminants Specialist

National Wildlife Refuge System

U. S. Fish and Wildlife Service

4401 N. Fairfax Dr.

Arlington, VA  22203

Tel: 703-358-2381; Fax: 703-358-1929

Email: linda_lyon@fws.gov

Tiffany Parson

National IPM Coordinator

Division of Environmental Quality

U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service

4401 North Fairfax Drive, #322

Arlington, VA 22203

Tel: 703-358-2148; Fax: 703-358-1800
Email: tiffany_parson@fws.gov

Jenny Ericson

National Invasive Species Specialist

National Wildlife Refuge System

4401 N. Fairfax Dr., Rm. 570

Arlington, VA 22203
Tel: 703-358-2063; Fax: 703-358-1826  
Email: jenny_ericson@fws.gov 

Michael Lusk

National Invasive Species Coordinator

National Wildlife Refuge System

4401 N. Fairfax Dr., Rm. 570

Arlington, VA 22203
Tel: 703-358-2110; Fax: 703-358-1929
Email: michael_lusk@fws.gov
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